If MPs have anything to 

discuss or have suggestions to improve the service, they can contact RMDS directly.  

7.  MRSO Update 

J Long gave the MRSO update.  

J Long gave an update on Small Scale Generation (SSG). As of Monday, 9th February there are four hundred 

and ninety-three (493) SSG customers in the scheme, whereby generation can be recorded at the meter. 

Two hundred and fifteen (215) SSG customers have completed Working Practice 14, and this allows MRSO 

to issue the export data to the registered supplier. Currently there are thirteen (13) retail suppliers involved in 

the scheme. MRSO will issue an updated list of SSGs registered to each supplier.